BASE STATION PHYSICIANS’ COMMITTEE (BSPC)
Special COVID-19 WebEx Meeting
Please join at least 5 minutes prior to the start of the meeting
Meeting will start PROMPTLY at 11 am
Tuesday, September 22, 2020| 11:00 am

AGENDA - SPECIAL MEETING TO BE CHAIRED BY DR. KOENIG

1. CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING REMARKS (Kristi Koenig, MD)
(no introductions will be made due to time constraints)

2. AHA AWARDS, Vista Fire and CSA-17 (Kristi Koenig, MD)

3. COVID-19 ACTIONS AND UPDATES (Brian Christison)

4. CHANGES TO THE PARAMEDIC EDUCATION PROCESS DUE TO COVID (Jason Hums)
5. PREHOSPITAL METRICS & TRENDS (Barbara Stepanski)

6. HEALTH CONNECT (TBD)

7. DISASTER COUNCIL (Linda Rosenberg, RN)

8. BHNC REPORT (Christine Wells, RN, MICN)

9. WRAP UP & NEXT MEETING (October 20,2020)/ADJOURNMENT

NOTE: Please see second page for Webex meeting information:

11:00-11:10

11:10-11:15

11:15-11:20

11:20-11:25

11:25-11:30

11:30-11:35

11:35-11:40

11:40-11:45

11:45-11:50



OPTION 1 - Join from computer or mobile app:

Click the link below to sign into the meeting:

https://sdcountyca.webex.com/sdcountyca/j.ohp?MTID=mfaa521cc32ef22eabc53b2e9e2dfcaal

You will be
prompted to
enter your
name and email

We recommend
using the USE
COMPUTER
AUDIO or CALL
ME audio
options. These
options do not
require a
password or
access code

If you use the
CALL ME
option, please
be aware there
is a microphone
mute button in
the on-screen
meeting
controls as well
as any
microphone
mute on your
phone. (RED
indicates mute)

Lt Audio Connection *

":l\g Call Me

“@ | Will Call In

Using Computer for Audio

¥
Change settings

OPTION 2 - Call in via phone:

Dial in using: +1-470-238-5742

Meeting number (access code): 133 496 7237

We do not recommend connecting via the web/mobile application AND dialingin
If your computer audio is not properly configured for web meetings, use the CALLME

feature



https://sdcountyca.webex.com/sdcountyca/j.php?MTID=mfaa521cc32ef22ea6c53b2e9e2dfcaa0
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