

## BASE STATION PHYSICIANS' COMMITTEE (BSPC) Special COVID-19 WebEx Meeting Please join at least 5 minutes prior to the start of the meeting Meeting will start PROMPTLY at 11 am Tuesday, September 22, 2020 | 11:00 am

## AGENDA – SPECIAL MEETING TO BE CHAIRED BY DR. KOENIG

<ol> <li>CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING REMARKS (Kristi Koenig, MD) (no introductions will be made due to time constraints)</li> </ol>	11:00-11:10
2. AHA AWARDS, Vista Fire and CSA-17 (Kristi Koenig, MD)	11:10-11:15
3. COVID-19 ACTIONS AND UPDATES (Brian Christison)	11:15-11:20
4. CHANGES TO THE PARAMEDIC EDUCATION PROCESS DUE TO COVID (Jason Hums)	11:20-11:25
5. PREHOSPITAL METRICS & TRENDS (Barbara Stepanski)	11:25-11:30
6. HEALTH CONNECT (TBD)	11:30-11:35
7. DISASTER COUNCIL (Linda Rosenberg, RN)	11:35-11:40
8. BHNC REPORT (Christine Wells, RN, MICN)	11:40-11:45
9. WRAP UP & NEXT MEETING (October 20,2020)/ADJOURNMENT	11:45-11:50

NOTE: Please see second page for Webex meeting information:

